Thyristor/Diode Module MT500C(A/K)-T5 MT500C(A/K)B-T5
M63-T40-302 Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd www.21yangjie.com
Rev1.0 1-Apr.-25
1 / 3
Internal Circuit
Blocking - Off State
Maximum Ratings
Thermal Characteristics
Features
 International standard package
 High Surge Capability
 Simple Mounting
TYPE VDRM/VRRM VDSM/VRSM Units
MT500C(A/K)20T5 MT500C(A/K)B20T5 2000 2200 V
MT500C(A/K)22T5 MT500C(A/K)B22T5 2200 2400 V
MT500C(A/K)25T5 MT500C(A/K)B25T5 2500 2700 V
Symbol Conditions Values Units
ITAV Sine 180o;Tc=85℃ 500 A
ITSM TVJ =125℃ t=10ms, sine 13500 A
I2t TVJ =125℃ t=10ms, sine 911250 A2s
Visol a.c.50HZ;r.m.s.;1min,Iiso :2mA(MAX) 3000 V
Tvj -40 to 125 ℃
Tstg -40 to 125 ℃
Mt To terminals(M10) 12±15% Nm
Ms To heatsink(M6) 6±15% Nm
di/dt TVJ= TVJM ,VDM≤2/3VDRM，IGM=1.5A tr≤1.5μs 100 A/μs
dv/dt TVJ= TVJM ,2/3VDRM, linear voltage rise 1000 V/μs
Weight Module(Approximately) 1580 g
Symbol Conditions Values Units
Rth(j-c) per chip 0.071 ℃/W
Rth(c-h) per chip 0.024 ℃/W
C(A/K) C(A/K)B
23 1C
K 1
23 1K
23 1A
G 1
G 2
K 2
K 1
G 1
G 2
K 2
K 1
G 1
G 2
K 2
K 2
A 2
A 1 K 2
A 1 A 2
K 1 K 2
K 1
K 1
A 1
A 2 23 1
K 1
G 1
K 1
G 1
A 1 K 2 K 1
A 2
K 1
K 2
A 1 A 2
K 1 K 2
A 2
A 1
23 1
K 1
G 1
23 1
Applications
 Power Converters
 Lighting Control
 DC Motor Control and Drives
 Heat and temperature control
Thyristor/Diode Module MT500C(A/K)-T5 MT500C(A/K)B-T5
M63-T40-302 Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd www.21yangjie.com
Rev1.0 1-Apr.-25
2 / 3
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.5
100 1000 10000
4.0
Fo
rw
ar
d
 v
ol
ta
ge
,v
ol
ts
4.5
Forward current，amperes
5.0
0.5 0
0.015
0.030
0.045
0.060
0.075
Tr
an
si
en
t
th
em
al
 im
pe
da
nc
e，
℃
/W
0.001 0.01 0.1 101
Time，seconds
0.090
0
1.5
3 .0
4 .5
6 .0
7 .5
9 .0
10.5
To
ta
l p
ea
k
ha
lf-
si
ne
 s
ur
ge
 c
ur
re
nt
.K
A
1 10 100
Cycles  @ 50H z
12.0
13.5
15.0
0 250
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.5
3.0
3.5
0
2.0
4.0
G
at
e
vo
lta
ge
,V
 ，
V
Gate current,IGT，mA
100 150 200
25℃
125℃
-10℃
-30℃
Electrical Characteristics
Performance Curves
Symbol Conditions Values UnitsMin. Typ. Max.
VTM T=25℃ ITM =1500A 1.85 V
IRRM/IDRM TVJ =TVJM ,V=VRRM ,V=VDRM 45 mA
VTO TVJ =TVJM 0.74 V
rT TVJ =TVJM 0.31 mΩ
VGT TVJ =25℃ , VD =12V, RL= 3 Ω 0.8 2.5 V
IGT TVJ =25℃ , VD =12V, RL= 3 Ω 30 150 mA
IL TVJ =25℃ , VD =12V, RL= 3 Ω 1000 mA
IH TVJ=25℃ , VD =12V, RL= 3 Ω 20 150 mA
VGD TVJ=TVJM , VDM =67%VDRM 0.2 V
Fig1. Peak On-state Voltage Vs Peak On-state Fig2. Max. junction To case Thermai
Impedance Vs Time
Fig3. Surge Current Vs Cycles Fig4. Gate Trigger Zone Vs Temperature
Tj=125℃
Thyristor/Diode Module MT500C(A/K)-T5 MT500C(A/K)B-T5
M63-T40-302 Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd www.21yangjie.com
Rev1.0 1-Apr.-25
3 / 3
0
70
140
210
280
350
420
490
M
ax
.fo
rw
ar
d
di
ss
ip
at
io
n,
w
at
ts
0 160 320 640
Mean forward current,amperes
90°
120°
180°
480
560
630
700
60°
30°
5 0
6 0
7 0
8 0
9 0
1 0 0
1 1 0
1 2 0
C
as
e
te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
,℃
0 7 5 02 5 0 5 0 0
9 0 °
1 2 0 °
1 8 0 °
6 0 °
3 0 °
M e a n  fo rw a rd  c u rre n t ,a m p e re s
1 3 0
Package Outline Information
CASE:T5
Dimensions in mm
Unmarked dimensional tolerance：±0.5mm
Fig5. Max. Power Dissipation Vs Mean On-state
Current
Fig6. Max case Temperature Vs Mean
On-state Current
sine wave
sine wave